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THE COMPONENTS WITH PLATED THROUGH HOLE (PTH) MAY BE WELDED (CABLED) IN "PIN-IN-PASTE" MODE (IF NECESSARY)

PCB SPECI

FICATIONS :

MATER
MATER

AL :
AL FAMILY :

SOLDE
SILKSC

moowzr

2L

REEN COLOR :

SURFACE FINISH :

STACK-UP :

RMASK COLOR :

FR-4

N/A
GREEN
WHITE
ENIG

TG-170

WHITE
YELLOW
IMMERSION SILVER

TG-150

RED
BLACK

IMPEDANCE CONTROL :
THROUGH VIA :

HASL
NO

PLUG THE V

PLUG MATERIAL :
SEE LAYER STACK-U

X

X

HASL (PB-FREE)

SOLDERMASK

TG-140

BLACK
Blue ink PANTONE 2955
IMMERSION TIN

GOLDEN FINGER
YES (SEE IMPEDANCE TABLE FOR DETAIL INFORMATION)
AS WHICH ARE COVERED WITH SOLDERMASK ONE OR TWO SIDE.
NON-CONDUCTIVE EPOXY.
P SEQUENCE FOR OVERALL THICKNESS.

PCB : TYPE 3

ASPECT-RATIO, AXE Z:

6:1 to 8:1
LEVEL "B"

MINIMUM PARAMETERS

DEFAULT

TRACKS : 0.120mm
GAPS : 0.120mm

Layer

Name

Material

Thickness

Constant

Board Layer Stack

Top Overlay

Top Solder

Solder Resist

0,015mm

3.5

Top Layer

0,042mm

Dielectric 1

FR-4

0,099mm

4.2

Signal Layer 1

0,035mm

Dielectric 2

0,102mm

4.2

Signal Layer 2

0,035mm

Dielectric 3

0,946mm

4.2

Signal Layer 3

0,035mm

Dielectric 4

0,102mm

4.2

Signal Layer 4

0,035mm

Dielectric 5

0,099mm

4.2

Bottom Layer

0,042mm

Bottom Solder

Solder Resist

0,015mm

3.5

Bottom Overlay

IS SIS N N N I S S

Symbol

Count

Hole Size

Plated

Hole Type

Drill Layer Pair

Hole Length

Routed Path Length

O« @@ RRX O ¢

1737

28

12

273

2

5

0,200mm (7,87mil)

0,300mm (11,81mil)
0,400mm (15,75mil)
0,450mm (17,72mil)
0,700mm (27,56mil)
0,700mm (27,56mil)
1,000mm (39,37mil)
1,500mm (59,06mil)

3,200mm (125,98mil)

PTH

PTH

PTH

PTH

PTH

PTH

PTH

NPTH

NPTH

Round

Round

Round

Slot

Round

Slot

Round

Round

Round

Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer
Top Layer - Bottom Layer

Top Layer - Bottom Layer

0,850mm (33,47mil)

2,200mm (86,61mil)

0,400mm (15,75mil)

1,500mm (59,06mil)

2076 Total
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Slot definitions : Routed Path Length = Calculated from tool start centre position to tool end centre position.

Hole Length

= Routed Path Length + Tool Size = Slot length as defined in the PCB layout
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	NetR10_1
	R10-1
	U7-D4

	NetR29_1
	R29-1
	R30-2
	U13-5

	NetR36_1
	R36-1
	R37-2
	U15-11

	NetR38_1
	R38-1
	U15-10

	NetR39_1
	R39-1
	R40-2
	U15-8

	NetR41_2
	R41-2
	R42-1
	U15-7

	NetR44_1
	R44-1
	R45-2
	U15-14

	NetR46_2
	R46-2
	U15-4

	NetR47_1
	R47-1
	U15-24

	NetR51_2
	R51-2
	U17-10

	NetR52_2
	R52-2
	U17-15

	NetR55_1
	R55-1
	R56-1
	U18-6

	NetR60_2
	R60-2
	R61-2
	T1-1

	NetR70_1
	R70-1
	SB43-2
	SB51-2

	NetR77_1
	R77-1
	U10-14

	NetR82_1
	R82-1
	U1-14

	NetR83_1
	R83-1
	U1-13

	NetR84_1
	R84-1
	R90-1
	U1-12

	NetR86_1
	R86-1
	R87-1
	R88-1
	U8-7

	NetR91_1
	R91-1
	U7-P3

	NetR92_1
	R92-1
	U1-11

	NetSB26_2
	SB26-2
	U14-106

	NetSB32_2
	SB32-2
	U14-121

	NetSB72_2
	SB72-2
	U15-15

	NetTP3_1
	TP3-1
	U13-3

	NRST
	B2-1
	B2-2
	C59-2
	CN5-10
	CN8-5
	CN11-14
	R91-2
	SB72-1
	U14-25
	U21-1
	U23-1

	OSC32_IN
	C72-1
	R34-2
	X2-2

	OSC32_OUT
	C73-1
	R35-2
	X2-1

	OSC_IN
	C71-1
	SB3-2
	X3-1

	OSC_OUT
	C70-1
	SB4-2
	X3-3

	PA0
	CN11-28
	SB59-2
	SB73-1
	U14-34

	PA1
	CN11-30
	SB58-1
	U14-35

	PA2
	CN12-35
	SB69-1
	U14-36

	PA3
	CN10-34
	CN12-37
	U14-37

	PA4
	CN11-32
	SB56-2
	U14-40

	PA5
	CN7-10
	CN12-11
	SB51-1
	U14-41

	PA6
	CN9-1
	CN12-13
	U14-42

	PA7
	CN12-15
	SB38-1
	U14-43

	PA8
	CN12-23
	U14-100

	PA9
	CN12-21
	SB31-2
	U14-101

	PA10
	CN12-33
	U14-102

	PA11
	SB21-2
	SB27-1
	U14-103

	PA12
	SB22-2
	SB28-1
	U14-104

	PA13
	CN5-2
	CN11-13
	R84-2
	U14-105
	U24-5

	PA14
	CN5-4
	CN11-15
	R83-2
	U10-11
	U14-109
	U24-4

	PA15
	CN5-8
	CN7-9
	CN11-17
	R92-2
	U14-110
	U24-1

	PB0
	CN10-31
	CN11-34
	SB43-1
	U14-46

	PB1
	CN9-7
	CN12-24
	U14-47

	PB2
	CN12-22
	SB61-1
	SB66-1
	U14-48

	PB3
	CN12-31
	SB33-1
	SB39-2
	U14-133

	PB4
	CN7-19
	CN12-27
	U14-134

	PB5
	CN12-29
	SB17-1
	SB41-2
	U14-135

	PB6
	CN12-17
	SB14-2
	SB15-2
	U14-136

	PB7
	CN11-21
	SB40-2
	SB63-1
	U14-137

	PB8
	CN7-2
	CN12-3
	SB57-1
	U14-139

	PB9
	CN7-4
	CN12-5
	SB52-1
	U14-140

	PB10
	CN10-32
	CN12-25
	U14-69

	PB12
	CN7-7
	CN12-16
	U14-73

	PB13
	CN12-30
	SB12-1
	SB29-1
	U14-74

	PB14
	CN12-28
	SB30-1
	U14-75

	PB15
	CN12-26
	JP6-1
	SB10-1
	U14-76

	PC0
	CN9-3
	CN11-38
	U14-26

	PC1
	CN11-36
	SB62-2
	U14-27

	PC2
	CN11-35
	SB53-1
	U14-28

	PC3
	CN9-5
	CN11-37
	U14-29

	PC4
	CN12-34
	SB42-2
	U14-44

	PC5
	CN12-6
	SB36-2
	U14-45

	PC6
	CN7-1
	CN12-4
	U14-96

	PC7
	CN7-11
	CN12-19
	U14-97

	PC8
	CN8-2
	SB19-2
	U14-98

	PC9
	CN8-4
	SB20-1
	U14-99

	PC10
	CN8-6
	CN11-1
	U14-111

	PC11
	CN8-8
	CN11-2
	U14-112

	PC12
	CN8-10
	CN11-3
	U14-113

	PC13
	CN11-23
	SB54-1
	U14-7

	PC14
	CN11-25
	SB45-1

	PC14-OSC32_IN
	R34-1
	SB45-2
	U14-8

	PC15
	CN11-27
	SB44-1

	PC15-OSC32_OUT
	R35-1
	SB44-2
	U14-9

	PD0
	CN9-25
	CN11-57
	U14-114

	PD1
	CN9-27
	CN11-55
	U14-115

	PD2
	CN8-12
	CN11-4
	U14-116

	PD3
	CN9-10
	CN11-40
	U14-117

	PD4
	CN9-8
	CN11-39
	U14-118

	PD5
	CN9-6
	CN11-41
	U14-119

	PD6
	CN9-4
	CN11-43
	U14-122

	PD7
	CN9-2
	CN11-45
	U14-123

	PD8
	SB13-2
	SB23-1
	SB24-1
	U14-77

	PD9
	SB18-1
	SB65-2
	SB75-1
	U14-78

	PD10
	CN12-65
	U14-79

	PD11
	CN10-23
	CN12-45
	U14-80

	PD12
	CN10-21
	CN12-43
	U14-81

	PD13
	CN10-19
	CN12-41
	U14-82

	PD14
	CN7-16
	CN12-46
	U14-85

	PD15
	CN7-18
	CN12-48
	U14-86

	PE0
	CN10-33
	CN12-64
	U14-141

	PE2
	SB64-2
	SB70-1
	SB79-1
	U14-1

	PE2M
	CN9-14
	CN11-46
	SB64-1

	PE3
	SB78-2
	SB80-1
	U14-2

	PE3M
	CN9-22
	CN11-47
	SB78-1

	PE4
	SB8-2
	SB81-1
	U14-3

	PE4M
	CN9-16
	CN11-48
	SB8-1

	PE5
	SB9-2
	SB82-1
	U14-4

	PE5M
	CN9-18
	CN11-50
	SB9-1

	PE6
	SB68-2
	SB71-2
	SB83-1
	U14-5

	PE6M
	CN9-20
	CN11-62
	SB68-1

	PE7
	CN10-20
	CN12-44
	U14-58

	PE8
	CN10-18
	CN12-40
	U14-59

	PE9
	CN12-52
	SB35-2
	SB67-1
	U14-60

	PE10
	CN10-24
	CN12-47
	U14-63

	PE11
	CN10-6
	CN12-56
	U14-64

	PE12
	CN10-26
	CN12-49
	U14-65

	PE13
	CN10-10
	CN12-55
	U14-66

	PE14
	CN10-8
	CN12-51
	U14-67

	PE15
	CN10-30
	CN12-53
	U14-68

	PF0
	CN9-21
	CN11-53
	U14-10

	PF1
	CN9-19
	CN11-51
	U14-11

	PF2
	CN9-17
	CN11-52
	U14-12

	PF3
	CN7-20
	CN12-58
	U14-13

	PF4
	CN12-38
	R68-1
	U14-14

	PF5
	CN12-36
	U14-15

	PF6
	CN11-9
	U14-18

	PF7
	CN9-26
	CN11-11
	U14-19

	PF8
	CN9-24
	CN11-54
	U14-20

	PF9
	CN9-28
	CN11-56
	U14-21

	PF10
	CN12-42
	U14-22

	PF11
	CN12-62
	SB60-1
	U14-49

	PF12
	CN10-7
	CN12-59
	U14-50

	PF13
	CN10-9
	CN12-57
	U14-53

	PF14
	CN10-11
	CN12-50
	U14-54

	PF15
	CN12-60
	U14-55

	PG0
	CN9-29
	CN11-59
	U14-56

	PG1
	CN9-30
	CN11-58
	U14-57

	PG2
	CN8-14
	CN11-42
	U14-87

	PG3
	CN8-16
	CN11-44
	U14-88

	PG4
	CN12-69
	R69-1
	U14-89

	PG5
	CN12-68
	U14-90

	PG6
	CN10-13
	CN12-70
	U14-91

	PG7
	CN12-67
	SB74-2
	U14-92

	PG8
	CN12-66
	U14-93

	PG9
	CN7-12
	CN11-63
	U14-124

	PG10
	CN7-17
	CN11-66
	U14-125

	PG11
	CN11-70
	SB34-2
	U14-126

	PG12
	CN10-2
	CN11-65
	U14-127

	PG13
	CN11-68
	SB37-2
	U14-128

	PG14
	CN10-12
	CN12-61
	U14-129

	PG15
	CN11-64
	U14-132

	PH0
	CN11-29
	SB50-2

	PH0-OSC_IN
	SB3-1
	SB49-1
	SB50-1
	U14-23

	PH1
	CN11-31
	SB48-2

	PH1-OSC_OUT
	SB4-1
	SB48-1
	U14-24
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	R73-1
	U15-22
	U16-6
	U17-8

	RD_P
	R72-1
	U15-23
	U16-1
	U17-6

	RMII_CRS_DV
	R37-1
	SB38-2

	RMII_MDC
	SB62-1
	U15-13

	RMII_MDIO
	R43-1
	SB69-2
	U15-12

	RMII_REF_CLK
	R45-1
	SB58-2

	RMII_RXD0
	R40-1
	SB42-1

	RMII_RXD1
	R41-1
	SB36-1

	RMII_TX_EN
	SB34-1
	U15-16

	RMII_TXD0
	SB37-1
	U15-17

	RMII_TXD1
	JP6-2
	U15-18

	RX_N
	CN14-6
	U17-9

	RX_P
	CN14-3
	U17-11

	SHGND
	C91-1
	CN14-SH1
	CN14-SH2
	SB76-1
	SB77-1

	STLK_LED
	R8-1
	R9-2
	U7-D15
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	C35-1
	R77-2
	SB49-2

	STLK_OSC_IN
	C20-2
	U7-G1
	X1-1
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	C24-2
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	U7-A14
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	U7-A15
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	R64-2
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	CN1-A7
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	CN1-A6
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	U3-1
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	U3-5
	U7-R14
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	U3-6
	U7-R15
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	R16-1
	U7-C10
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	R95-2
	U1-3
	U7-A7
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	R22-2
	U1-10
	U7-R3
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	R19-1
	U7-A10
	U10-6

	T_JTDI
	R81-1
	U1-6
	U7-L3

	T_MCO
	R5-2
	R78-2
	TP13-1
	U10-3
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	R7-2
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	U2-4
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	R15-1
	U7-R4
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	U7-M6
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	U1-5
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	U7-A6
	U7-D12
	U10-4
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	R18-1
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	SB18-2
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	R20-1
	SB15-1
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	U17-3
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	R97-2
	SB80-2

	TRACE_D1
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	R99-2
	SB82-2
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	R100-2
	SB83-2

	TRACECLK
	CN5-12
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	U5-1
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	CN5-14
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	U4-4
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	CN5-16
	R98-1
	U4-3

	TRACED2
	CN5-18
	R99-1
	U4-1

	TRACED3
	CN5-20
	R100-1
	U4-5
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	U17-14
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	U17-16
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	U18-3
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	SB30-2
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	UCPD_DBn
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	U18-10
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	U18-11
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	CN13-B7
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	U19-3
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	VBAT
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	SB55-1
	U14-6
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	C90-2
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	C67-1
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	U14-33
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	C42-2
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	U12-3
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